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‘ Date__4th, June, 1919

RUPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL.
b"rrl'* o) m

Remains of: &ekg
Lkl . b
Name : C-g(LLJ)\\EuL, . Numbsr : 14(()1&@54
Rank: Pvit. rganization: (o H 140 Inf.

Disinterment and Reburial made by Group: Unit

From: (Give complete location)

Disinterred (Date)
CH \H‘RPL}LTRY. MNESTHE

Grave #6 B.A.Ctv,,

4/25/19
Map. 35 5.l B.304.285 N B76..5

(Give complete location)

Reburied (Date) int
4/26/19 Grave #40 Section #41 Plot i1
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Report ”arxs.'bo nature of origzina
Burial good. Body buried in uniform. Body slightly decomppsed.

Js G AN A

found upon the body? Yes

Was one identification tag

Wha.ﬁ other means of identification were found on the body?

1,.8.08ld ig correct name.

5 _ Correct number: 1401904,
qgkﬁz
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Note: Ty ), - '
effects aro found updn bodies, they will ﬁ(ﬂfé}?ﬂﬁ

‘ If upon disinterment ,

gent to the Effects Depot direct as is required by 3.0« 170, G.H, 2, 1918y,
after being carefully examined for cluss to identity in doubtful cases, notation
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Service.
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G. R. S. Form. INo. 1 6-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

Place .1 _ihomme,Alsace.. 1936

D Re: GOt i = b 2 A Il T R R o
1. Remars or. GARHOON, Burk. . . SEsiaL Nowmsir. 740178
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2. Disinterred (date) : ° it ‘ From (give complete location): ;
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By Eronp el e BRI LT Sl 2 Uniteooooooooo... Nature of reburial ...

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
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() Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
............... Sgt.chewrons..ollax. ornament. readGo.Ha. . .Blat InfM o i

...Head snd Jjews.interet.no tooth chart. taken.Only.other.body.in...

6. What.desematinof b show egrds e*falTowﬁg idenﬁif‘ying items ?
(a) Height (actual measurexﬁent) R e KO LB G e |
,(b) Weight (estimated)........... . J0R. 50 A€ e .

(¢) Hair—Color darkbrown.

Quantatiy . 4c o L0 LI R A, il Ldadinnitiin:
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(O Exuat i 70 e Gl YRR, ¢ KR 3 T2 U S

(ej Permanent marks on body (old so’a.rs, pe‘culiarities, ar

missing parts)...aene. . visible .. ...

() Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) .............. g i r
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Cheecky
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BUPEEVIBEA T oot ittt bbb s 7 o] o) (w10 L PR o R S O



|/

N T ———

CODE SLIP

S U B- NO. OF
HEADING HEADING COLS CODE
mm gr? b ? -’{Aﬁ \_r’ (./:" /‘;Z -/-‘-—- 5 \-79 / 12
\@«au . CRETERY /o2 J o 1o /
BURIED GRAVE 7 F 2 I
ROW 2o '8 29
2
BLOCE & 1 7
\
STATE e 2 29
> _ :
RANK (Lot i S
_DIVISION SROWy 2 I
ORGANI ZATION L 4LD 3 / & D
T
ARM s i /
e
MARTTAL flo 3 az
[(b @ |
Sy el) ;
Lhac STATE 2
RESﬁ%ENCE COUNTY . i 5
CITY 3
) a2 )LC/PQ{
RELATION Y A TAU 1
_orsER Al LJ 70 AR ¥l
i )| s g/
WLlciBILITY\ L>£i€h£a4?/ é%@/’ 53 1 4;
NATIVITY i
RACE 2
ENGLISH 1
ATTENDANT Sl
HEALTH 1
NO. OF SONS i (o
‘32
DATE OF MO. o apR 1,419
TRIP YR. o E \
- S o
P/ J ACOEPTANOE 3 5

29/514/PJ.



QM 293 A=l . September 16, 1932,
Caldwell, Lon 5, (MA)

Mr, Charles thé“ll.

Morehouse, Missouri.
Dear Sir:

This office is making an sarnest endeavor to commmieate
with all women who may be eligible under the provisions of the Act
of Congress of March 2, 1920, as emended May 15, 1950, to make a
pilgrimage to the cemteries of Europe.

It will therefore be appreciated if you will advise whether
or not your brother, the late Private Lon S, Caldwell, is survived by

a stepmother, and if so, her mame and address aml the date of her mar-

~ The enclosed self-addressed envelope which requires no
postage is for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster Gemeral,

Very truly yours,

CHAS,. W, DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Bre 1. Assistant,






WAR DEPARTMENT

/ OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C _

Caldwell, Lon S. 1252-Aunt July 7, 1980,

Mrs. Ande Fortner,
Dudley, Mo,
Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

Dosedésdant March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the 1ist
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following guestions in the

gpace provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so0, give her name and address:

3, Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

1f so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act i A, D, HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N resLy rerer To QM 293 A-C

Caldwell, Lon S. Septe. 4, 1929
1232

¢

VMr. Ande Fortner,
Dudley, loe

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29,1929, making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
agcertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

5. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, )

mother thru adoption, or any other woman PO _AJ.O&%
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

P T ENE: o PRI P 4
\\'-’II,‘J‘/

S LT surv169d by a - @Edow cr mother does she
desire td -make! the! \ﬁ‘llgrlmage‘? o

P _ %Wd;(‘ t
{0? THE 'Qu%irterma.ste-lur General, mm O\m \_“5 ?m

N Dl MG 7; Very truly yours, NSV
N A N
2 Incls. LN JOHN T. HARRIS,
Aet of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Assgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
wWASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To_Q_' 293 A-C
Caldwell, Lon 8. June 29, 1929.

" Nr, Ande Portner,
Dudley, Mo,

Dear 8ir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the ungle of the

late Private Lon S. Caldwell, Co. H., 140th Inf,, whose remains are now
interred in the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-gous-Montfaucon,
Meuse, France.

Will you please advise thie office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if sc, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to wake the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widowe are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow®. If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement ae to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

Yor your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress. \
Envelope. JOHNR T.}HARRIB.
Major, Q.' M. Corps,
Assistant.



QM 293 A~M September 16, 1932,

Ca.].dlell. Lon 8. (M)

¥Mr. Charles Caldwell,
Morehouse, Missouri.
Dear Sir:

This office is making an earnest endeavor to commmicate
with all women who may be eligible under the provisions of the Act
of Congress of March 2, 1929, as smended May 16, 1930, to make a
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Burope.

It will therefore be appreciated if you will advise whether
or not your brother, the late Priwvate Lon S. Caldwell, is survived by
a stepmother, and if so, her name and address ami the date of her mar~
riage to your father,

The enclosed self-addressed envelope which requires no
postage is for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster Gemeral,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLY rerer To QM 293 A—C_
Caldwell, Lon 8. 1232-Aunt July 7, 1950.

¥Mrs., Ande ¥ortuer,
Dudley, Mo.

Dear Madam:
i

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
gpace provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2, 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

Amrmer Rt

If so, give her name and address:

3, Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-
cording to the terme of Section 4 (aj
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

PO e e rr—

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yquréjf]',

Wy

Enclosures: L o
Envelope vt G A
Act b .l 7B+ D. HUGHES,
Amendment - “Captain, Q. M. Corps,

* Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT d
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL o
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-C
Caldwell, Lon S,

Sept. 4, 1929
1232, B

" Mr, Ande Fortmer,
mq. not

Dear 8ir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been -
received to our communication dated dJune 29,1929 paking inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view 1o
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following guestions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. 1If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by & widow or mother doces she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Aect of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

%%M OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

B, WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C
Caldwell, Lom 8, June 29 , 1929.

My, Ande Fortaer,
Dudley, Mo,

Dear 8ir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2. 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pllgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are theuncle of the
jote Private Lon S. Caldwell, Co. H., 140th Inf., whosé reméins are now
interred in the Meuse-Argonne Aimerican Cemetery, Romagne-gous-Montfaucon,
ﬁuﬂﬂ, ml

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above Quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimege, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms *mother” and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedenti, a ptatement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it ies also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Yery truly yours,
2 inels.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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Dupe. ]
Caldwell, ~__Lon B, 1,461,364 wa M
i) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial nw” P ® .
Pvte Co.hA 140th Inpf, 4 % R ¢

(Rankfand organization.) } 1 :
State your relationship to the deceas --Nephem-.@y-mmiage.-m |

Do you desire the remains brought tojthe United States? -

. d N (Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the UnitedfStates, do you |- @oN@ - _. e
wish them interred in a national c¢metery? es or no.) 1
If you desire the remains interred gt the home of the deceased, give tull informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent: | /1

(Name of person to receive rema‘ns.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.) ‘
(Number and street.) (City or town.) (State.)
(Sign here) --.A..l_l_d‘__Enf.tnen. ........ e
Dudley Mo«

(Number and street or rural route.) a (City, town, or post office.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
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in reply refer to:
QM - 293 C-R

July 18, 1928

Dudley,
lioe

Dear Sirs

The Quaptermaster General desires that you de infotwed that
the permanent grave of
Private lon 8. Caldwell, Compeny H, 140th
Infentry, is Greve 33, Row 20, Block G, Meuso~Argmne Amerigsn
Cemetery, Romagne-sous-lontfaunson (lMeuse), Frances

This 1s one of the permanent Amerlcan military comsbaries
to be maintained by this Govermment in Europe. Each grave will be
marked by headstone of white marble, of suitable desipn, with
hname, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State
from which he cama, The headstons will be plased at all grawves ia
connection with the improvement work now in progress, As soon a8
rossible and without waiting for special action or regquest om the
-part of relatives, »

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded, by these performing this
sacred duty. Dhe grave of the deceased will be perpetually maine
tained by this Government in a manner betttting the last resting
place @f aur heroes.

Very truly yours,

H. J. Conner,
¢\ . Assistant.

d‘om‘:’ “’§3

w

23/494 /v



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

, Flle # 113099
I. LocaTioN INpEX CARD: -

(@) Name . CATDWETT., Ton S. Ser. No. 1461364
TYP BT
(@) Tomlg ool Pyt Organization ... Coa He 140th. Infe m
' CKR._ N
(¢) Dateof death - 9=26=18 (@) Cause of death ________ d /) i SR o
IT. REcisTRATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf?):
(@) GraveNo. ___40______ ROw Sl el A NP6 Qe Sec 1A — ITEVIR AT 0
() Emerg. Address ___Mrs_Ande Fortner(lUncle) Dudley, Mo. ... ...
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases __.________: R AR LIy CER..__ !
IV. A. G. O. DisposrTioN CARD: : Date of Teceipt) ... /O AS TR L
, (7 [l 7ol /
(@) Name _f_/.(zzgf-;;rfim___:;f_*.‘:k:::}:_‘_i-;iL _____________ ) Relationahin M As SR
21 >
@) Pl BTN DT ST e i R N e
7
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.?C ____________ @ /_/__'{ ______________________________________________________________
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at sz«\d __________________________________________________
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. -5
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. . ...
’ /' 1) -
Examiner’s Initials f/ ]/ L‘ﬁ Y Date ________ Z ..__?-:__55___/,.?7 ______ , 192
V. A. G. O. CorrESPONDENCE shows communication from ...
b I sl . canld Wit sidaiedyii. . /0 Tl | L O b
confirming request in Par. IV., item_______________ , above, or requesting that__________________
‘Examiner’s Tnitials ... .. eDate crtiope SNy e ; 192
VI. G. R: S. Fiies, CORRESPONDENCE~shows-as follows: ...l .. T s TR
, ) ] v
_________________ 7| N 2 O BN bi/‘“%ﬂ-?x{«&%‘{*(“&tztﬂ*c.
(@) 'Cancellation memosd reforred oo L W e I T TR

Examiner’s Initials m&- _______ Date __/,7_/41‘"_::5 /21 192

COUN'E’RY France Ohumtany No, 1238% 866 41 . . Suzer No. ... .2.§_._-,---,l-.-.'y.d-=..-
G- R. 8. ai;o)%:.l No. s \ o Mai{e.F?rm N:q. 114 ﬁ,-ﬂ“‘

7



Wiynadibyattin iy oAl TR H@hvolkadlial. LRl Cdt e e , 192

pending further advice from this effices 7-5-21 - Audit Department amended
recordg_“.t»Q-.S..hQ!'L-Lh&L--LUTHER B. CALDWELIL hgs._been discharged and that LON S.

_Grave 40 CIlOoT 3 —t8C Sfle [m=iSmesl = Hobm Lo a6y ring

LUTHER B. CALDWELL was cmcellqumd. 8-1-21 - A.G.0. confirmd
LON_ S, CAIDWELI. D.B Ba3~21

_________________________________________

et o e A e = = i i o e =




i

SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.)  ‘Box°No. (G = 16074 _

43.

32. Designation of body: o i1l ¢
Name _Lon S.CAIDWELL ______ [ 1" 7, LA Serial No. 1461364
Rank__________ 1570 LN e _ Organization_____ Go +H L AOVR Anfal /7 o SN LN
33. Consigned to:
Name of Permanent Cemetery Meuse-Argonme Amer.Cty. Romagne/s/Montfsucon 1232
34. Caskét boxed and marked (Date) Hov, 14, 1921, By  B.G Howedd ..
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.
36. Remarks _____ .
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) HNov. 14, 1921. | T i |
To point of Concentration Moz gne!) BOmasne Rl b o i i, el bl e
(Wame § ) R (el S
Conyoyer . Wa.J.Boyedae. .. .. ... Signature Shipping Officer—— J..GERALD COLE
Captain, C. A. C.
. 58. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date ____ ______ .. _ ... ..
By G.R.S. Representative ____ __ it k| i AV S 1 e i i Al - o
39, Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date .
ToEermanenteCometery. | 4 o ANl ab e gl Beii 1 0L, S SR .
(Name
CONVOYET Medlong . o i a bl S e, Signature Shipping Officer_ .
40. Received: Date ' il
G.R.S. Representative __ . AL b e L il i [t
41. Reinterred_ . Meuse Argenne Cemetery 1232, Nev,. 15th, 1920y ...
d (Date :
42. Grave No..__ 38 ey 4 BTN s gl sl LU




G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION Romagne, Cemebesry. ilBéZs.... ...
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE Wov. 14, 1921 .

REFORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT - . .’

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. ‘ Discrepancy found upon”oxhumation of body
1. Namo CALRWRAL., Tou §, oo LA 10. Na.me ________________ e
g TN 7 LT S N S 1L ) ()b TARMNRIE TP SN O S SN
3ré Banldiol o/ SR LI | Suds SRl Lo | 12. Rank_ _ AR 5 APIRY MR T TP e
4. Ors--,-“ca.s,udt,h,__tnr,.--_._---, ............... 13. Org. (O TRCRPIAY (O A
D)o DS NS 93:1__4._:&_' ___________________ AR () DD o 1ot SRR A 8 Ll
(Sl (& 10T ..“1222"““”"n_"“.“““ (b) D.B. No diserepanciesg

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No. 40 fSecs: N EINNG. | LSLNGTAVOMNOLIIL | o L, HOC, B, il
8. Plot T T X ROW | ./ VISR S0 ) Ss, I2slioRea O o ROWE L. iy, Sl
i e L 17. No discrepancieds. .. i
18. Cemetery Weuse~Argonne AmeTs ... ... 19. Commune or town Romagne/s/llontfaucon
20. Dept, or County ... _JMeuse 21. Country  Frange )
92 WG IRTE M Hdgnel GodemNo/ e 1/ v n_q“m}§§§ur§§92Eﬂrvwhhmﬂhm_““”ﬁ“m“-ff _________
25. Disinterred (Date) Nov. 14, 1921, By . Hs Go Howell | R
24. Inscription on grave marker: 7 ‘
Name /i Tom s o Oaldme il 0N Berzaliood ik duensea ', Lba O I |
RArTKIN. WTRAEETR WL ) 1o i o
25, Was identification disc found on grave marker? o
PREPARATION
26. What other means of identification were on body? ' (If no disc or other means of

. ‘Condition of body ____Badly decomposed; features unrecognizable.

. Nature of burial ' Wodden box and uniform, :

identification on body, give description of body in detail).

*

PPTEIOLOL PN Rtk o SRR ool Y=y L e, 2 . b | i ) ey

(i d

29. Any discrepancy noted upon éxamination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted! aDOVOARMMGNL" | ol NON Qs b e TR IR SRR N ) S
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Noveld,1921a By B.G.Howell
BlhiCGdaket sdalledWby iy Muwip il Gf pox') . B HoGLl we>}bm .......... o
. Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) AW MG a L
’ Es) | Howell
W

&g



: . Concentration.
_G. R.S. Form. No. 16-A a3 ‘- Place

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL . ov 8, 2922,

1. REMAINS OF......CRLDWELL, ... 300 Bao bt SERIAL Numprr 3461964 . . ©

Remagg:e 1_33 2e

RAN Al ek S OP.GA.MZALTION0°°H°14°th1n-f°

2. Disinterred (date) : ] From (give complete location) :

. Hoy 14,:1921. ' i molbin ML IR s ek ) w40, Jaed (alyiplot s il

By TP It At et LBlor e L U (SR Te Bt LN R O e T I e S A (AR N

3. Reburied (date) : Ay N ey MR '1‘1“1 (gi\-'za_cgmpl?tg location)-: DR T P .
: ....‘..........,....‘........H.ox......1.&1;.}:1.9.....12?1......G.mme....ﬁ.&,....ﬁm...a_Q,,....:Bln.ck...G.,.....Qame.texx..ﬁlaa% .......

By : Group.........Reburial 8. Uit Nature of reburial T RN TN
LAdr; 2 : - ;

4, Report as to naturé of original burial and condition of body upon disinferment :
wooden boxe badly decomposed, features not recognizables (b aE B \

T LT LT Y T T

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body 2.t b L, wese QO AEAN G ADATIGTAY, Lo e R, LS

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinberment, and general remarks ;-

t ag on body inscribed I,5.Caldwell 1461564e

B Ty D e B B O e L e T T T e e R T I = e

6. What does examination of bédy show as regards the following identifying items \A‘W M

(a) Height (actual measurement) e Ampossible to detemmines

(b) Weight (estlmated)d.o
(o) Hair = Go lotaiht = AR S oL TR A S S g R

ot v Al SO ' LR LoD O e SRy

Characteristics @Q @v

(@) Hair on' Ige8==C0lor, .| (e h i L g g s T SR, L e _
g e Dlagram represents the mouth ﬂde open.

Location...... B : &6 R

* Quantity ““\%»\\GP

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, péculiarities, or

missing parts)dm :
- ) - ¢ ]

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ...
none visible. .10

7k Disinterme%
supervised by t_..> AN SRVl 10y 8V 0 s G

voneladiiiiii i e Gl dei b iv.

/L

8. Reburial ) \ ’ P LAY \
supervised by C"Q’(//{_ /B (“ 4

A, U, Dufault,



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

1. LocatioNn IxpEx CaRD: File # 113009
(@) Nome GALDWELL y- L0 -8 ymrrrrrrreerrrreeroee Ser. NoJ 463864 -
() ROk e P e Onganization ... Gy By 14O HsTrefis— 3
(¢) Date of death Qu@BalS (d) Cause of death __gfy T -
II. REcisTrRATION CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.): |
(@) Grave No. 5. LRSI Row _______| M Plo . 00 Sec. .. % TYP. Bp-
() Emerg. Address My Ande. Fortner(Uncle} Dudleyy Hos e oliss _
TII. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ...______} - w_ CKR. @ |

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

_pame af LUTHER B. CALDWELL recorded as buried in Grave 40, Flot 1, Sec.4l
4-27-2]1 = Letter of Transmittal ~ Purope advised that case is suspended
pending further advice frem this effices 7-5-21 = Audlt Depariment amended
records to show that LUTHBR B, CALDWELL has been discharged and that LON 8,
CALDWELL 48 buried in Crave 40, P bﬁn%ﬁt--m.1?159!21-.&--&1‘1!’1-.115, vavering
LUTHER FBloCALBIEEL owesdcemdbidedygnd £1lled, 8-1=21 -~ A.G,0, confirmd |
LON S. CALDWELLe letter of transmittal on ________ R.Ba----ﬂ'!ﬁéﬂgl-, 192

} 73ISR SRS

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R S Hobolcent N I, te Byl bl sd b S RITAT 05, Wty Donu iy 1S , 192

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS,

. Date of and source._ Relafionship and name.
: bt e s ---_-_--C g Y A B e £ _%:JL;

VIII. Form 115 received from G. R, S., Hoboken, N. J. .. , 192
COUNTRY CRMBERERY IO Clisliiii, o i Sl Gl SaeeT No. ... S
e, 2ong vk -
Franece 1258+ See 41 N



Pile #113099
1252 Sec. 41-26.

September I, 1N1l.
1232 Sec. 41 Reg. Br., Oem. Div,
he Quartermaster Gememl, U. 5, Army (Cemoterisl Diviglon).
Chief, Americm Oraves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Bwrege

Supplemsntary advice on imerican Coemetery, #1232 Seotion 41,
Romagne, Meuse-irgonne, France.

1. Refercnce peragraph 4, office letter of April 27th, 1321 (Rlle
Ho. 1232 Sectlon 41 Rege Sec., Gems Div.), the records of this office have been
amended to show the remains buried in Grave #40, Plot 1, Section 41, reported
as those of Luther B, Caldwell, unidentified, are now identified as thogse of
the doceased soldier mamed below. This dody is not to _be poturned to the United
States.

Cable
Hefs No.

28, Caldwell, Lon H5., Private, 1481364, Company H, 140th Infantry.
2, It is requested that the records of your office de revised ascord-
ingly. : |
By authoarity of the Acting Quartermmster Gemoral:

CHARLES J. WHNNE,
ospPs ‘ Captuin, Q. Carps.



July 5, 1921
Burials

ye B/e.

Cone Uncone Unks, Cone Uncon,

REVISED REPORT ON CTY, #1232,

} Section 41~ Last report 4=4-21 (Grs 11
‘ WMM,) - B 207 O o) 0 0
| w.ufcmﬁmwmm
| formerly rptds is now discharged.
\ Body in Grs 40 has been identified
as Ions Ss Caldwells

Section 41 still reads{lrs 11 .
unaceounted for) § & 207 0 0 o© 0






K s e A AN
% / /éﬂ .ﬁ ; 27/ 7"\
B DWELLE LUTHER
U Pt Lo 1 JH 0 Donff’




COPY FOR ADM. FILES

File #113099
1232 Sec. 41-26.

September 30, 1921.
1232 Sec. 41 Reg. Br., Cem. Div.
| %he Quartermaster Gemeral, U. 5. Arny (Cemeterial Division).
Chi of, Americam Graves Registration Service, Q.I.G,. in Eargpe.

Supplementary advice on imerican Come tery, #1232 Section 41,
Romagne, Meuse-Argonne, France.

le Referemce paragrsph 4, office letter of April 27th, 1921 (File
Ho. 12352 Section 41 Reg. Sec., Ceme Div.), the recards of this office have beenm
amended t0 show the remains buried in @rave #40, Plot 1, Section 41, reported E
as those of Luther B. Caldwell, unidentified, are mow ldentified as those of
the deceased soldier mamed below. This body is not to be retwrned to the United J
Statea. 3 i

Cable
Ref. No.

'26. Caldwell, Lonm S., Private, 1461364, Coampany N, 140th Infantry.

\ 2 It is requested that the records of your office be revised accord-
1”]’. i

~ By authority of the Acting Quartermaster Gemeral:
.‘-
han ' Gil BLES J. WHNNE,
08Ps . Mtal., Q.l‘ m..



FILE UNDER No. ~ 113099 W; DZPDC S ;

INDEX SHEET

SYNOPSIS S
£ v A
? O
o) Q,\;\ .-

See Case of Caldwell, Iuther R., Alphabetical Files.

DOCUMENT FILED UNDER NO. CROSS REFERENCE

aflh -l N
v !

| Y

v

InsTRUCTIONS.—Under ““Synopsis” make brief entry showing date of communication

and from whom received and synopsis sufficient to identify the papers. When these index

sheets become numerous under a subject they will be entered on the consolidated index
sheet and then destroyed. s

Q. M. C. Form. 489
Revised July 26, 1918



ath Ind. o U/

CALIWELL, Lon S., :mei” %32

Supervisor, Area No.l, Romagne-sous-lontfaucon,(Meuse) 11 iug. 1921
To: Chief, AGRS.,<liC., in Europe, 8&..venue d'lena, Paris.

le Returnede Instructions contained in pare2, 3rd Ind.,
have been complied withe

2 By 14
98] ‘papiosay

)

. -!I r-l; g \ 1 : §

REGEIVED { : Lo O.MATHEYS, ﬁ%

of 16 AOUT 1991 PR ey ' Najor,QelleCe 2
Rugistration Br, *!w & \ 7 Qo " eng ¥ il

MQ.AGRS,QME. | X \UR;\,,/# i =

1} EUPQDO P it )\‘_4 'gc
T =D

act’ g =

5th. Ind. :

293. Caldwell, Lon S. g
N+1.C. in Europe, 8,Avenue d'Iena, PARIS.August 16‘511.1921%
-

Hqrs. American G.R.S5.,
Mp: The Quartermaster General, Munitions Building, WASHIIIGTON, D. C.

1. Returned, inviting attention to preceding indorsement.

.

F. JOHISON,
Lt. €0l. Q.M.C.
Acting  Chief.




. 29%. Osldwell, lom 8. Bt Ind. W

. Haws, imeriesn GuRuSs, OallG. in Bupdpe, 8,iveuus d'lems, PARIS,iugust A6the1921
%o: The Gustemaster Genoral, lmitions bullding, VASHINGION, Di Gs

1. Retumed, iuviting etbention to preceding indosement.

GeVeSe QUACKENWBUSH.

Ps Os JOHBSON,
Lte Ooly Qullele

47
-



2nd Ind. WA

gupervisor Area {fl. Romagne-sous-liontfaucon (Meuse) July &7 ,1921. 10:
Chietes AGR QiCe in Ee Parise

l. Returned. The reco:ds of this ofu.co show C.LD.:TLL, Toe. 1461357,

Luther Be, PVte, Coe H, 140th Inf., to be buried I GFave 20, S6Ce 20U,
Plot 1, Argonne Americen Cemetery 1232,

2o Information is requested as to vhath.ar or not this is the grave
referred to in basic coxmnumcation.

s - \\’\\_Q
¥
/
AP S
i e
\?,'
t‘-\"‘ﬁé Loas
%ﬁ
298. Caldwell, Lon 8. Srd. Ind. dW /.
Hgrs. American G.R.3., Q.J.C. in Burope, 6,Avenue d'Iena, PARIS. Augus® 2nd. 1921
To: Supervisor, Area §#1, Jmerican G.R.S. ROMAGE-sous-MONTFAUCON, (licuse).
1. Returned.
o The records of this Office show :
\/ CALDIBLL, :}1461364, Lon 5. GCo.H. 140th.Inf.
Gr vo - 40, Sect. 41, Plot #1. Cty. lE.'B.’.’..
ROIAGTR~-50us-TONIFAUCON, - (Meusel . ( {9 Lo ,&A{J. 30,1818
and the records your Office will be corrected in cccordance therewith.
3. When these instructions have been complied with, so state by im-

dorsement hereon.

By direction :
-
ar—
&
i

— ROWACHE.__

: ; G. V. S, QUACKENDUSE,
‘@U 192‘, ,\ Licutii @8ls Q. .c.,
Chi o

CELVE_;Di :1.L'3f, Operctions Division.



Address reply to
QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

VIR L WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF 'THE ARMY,
WASHINGTON.

In Answer Refer to Fils No.... ..._ Juns 29, 1921
| No: 295.8 ComeDive = #113099 - Registrations
From: The Quartermaster General,U. S. Army,(Cometerial D isibn) s ,-r:
PLefs Chief, American Graves Registration Service, Paris, Franca. :?
) -
™

Subject: Gase of Private Lon S. CAIDVELL, #1461364, Co. H, 140th Infantiy.)~

ls With referemce to Form 122, file #37605, Imther
B. Caldwell, and your 5th indorsement dated Octobsr 6th,1920,
you are advised that our records now show Private Iumther Be
Caldwell, to have been discharged May 13, 1919, and it is the
decision of this office that the body contaimed in this grave
is that of Private Lon S. CAIDWELL, #1461364, Co. H, 140th In-
fantry, and the racords of your office shoumld be adjusted ac-
cordinglye

“9

2. It is requested that the inscription on the marker
erected over this soldier's grave be corrected and photograph
taken showing correct inscription.

~——,

By authority of the Quartermaster Gemeral

L)

RECE:E\-
e THOS. G. HANSQN,JTe .
2 0 JUIL 1921 \ Captain, Q. M. corp;. o

Registration Br.
HQ.AG.RS,0.8.C. ,

B\ in Eurape /& o
e Sk

. :
293. CaldWhedld, Lo% S. 1st.Ind. /%1.

ROMAGNE
RECEIVED

Hgrs. imerican G.R.8., Q.1l.C. In Buropa, 8,Avenue d'lena, PARIJ. July 23rd.
1921. - To: Supervisor, Area #1, American G.R.H3. ROMAGIE-sous~MONTFAUCON.

]

Ls Forwarded for preparation of new aluminium girips, correction

of the reocords of your Office, 2nd change of inscription on cross in com-
-» y - - Y 2 >

pliance with instruetions.contalned in basic commumication. )

2 Vhen these instructions have been complied with, so state by
indorsement hereon.

By direction :

Q—i...a_u
G. V. 5, QUACKENBUSH,
Lieut. Col. Q0%
» Chief, Operatione Division.



HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN GRAVFIS REGISTRATION SERVICE. QM.C.. IN EUROPE

8. AVENUE D'IENA, PARIS

el B ale) Ll

File No.

From: Chief,

To: Quartermaster General, U.S. Army (Cemeterial Division).
Tmm E R

Subject: Acknowledgment of Correspondence. Hi | :{ l.i

e e
L e
%01

Receipt this date is acknowledged of the following
correspondence from your office:

Letter )
dated: June 29, 1921
_ YwdorsomaExic )

File No. 293.8 Cem.Div. =-#113099 - Registration
| Subject : Gase of

Name: Pvt.Lon S. Caldwell

DMK«



A
F B
(T

June 29, 1921,

[ ; 2 4" -
O

\\(\‘ ) ‘

295.8 Gom,Divs = §113099 = Registrations S 4

The Quartermaster General,U, 8., Army, (Cemeterial Divieion)
Chisf, imerican Graves Reglstration Service, Paris, Framge,

Case of rrivate lon S« CAIDVELL, #1461564, Co. Hy 140%h Infantry.

1. With reference to Form 122, file $37608, Imther
Ba. W, md your 5th indorsemont dated October 6th, 1920,
you are advised that our records mow show Privata Inther Bs

‘beon disoharged May 13, 1919, and it is the
office that the body contaimed in this grave
te lon Se CALDWELL, §1461364, Cos H, 140th Ine
records of your office should be adjusted ac~

.&.z

&

i H
.
: EiEe

requested that the insoription on tho marker
3 soldler's greve be gorreated and photograph
correct insoription.

:
i
&

]
: i
:

:
:
i
:

go 1\ THOS. G HANSON,Iray
' Captain, Qs M. Corpse

Inve & .‘.djo

(TR s

- ,u)

JUL - 1 192

RS, é



m 24, 1921.

MEMORANDUM to Mrs. Landman,

Compilation Department, 4
Overseas Project Sub-Cection.

SE of Oaldwell, Luther B., 1461357, Co. H, 140th Infantry.

: Since on disinterment, Gr. #140, Sect. 41, Plot 1, Cty. #1232
was reported on 1A 12374 and on the 16, to contdin the body of L. Se
Caldwell, SN 1401904, Pvt., Co. H, 140th Infantry and not Luther B. Cald-
well, discharged and since all the men buried around the originsl burisl
of this men were killed in the Argonne Drive around 9/27/18 to 9/30/18,
it is suggested that L. 5. Caldwell may be identified as Lon E. Caldwell,
1461364, Pvt., Co. H, 140th Infantry, as suggested by your department.
Reference is made %0 case paper for detailed account of investigution.

Dorothy E. Galﬁioll. Im‘esti@tw.
Investigation & Adjustment,



CASE PAPER  NKEMORANTU
Filo # —iRe0f—
7AST OF _Galdwell, lmther B., 1461357, Ga Bbpsy e
Name : Serial Ran Org.
e ‘
e Sourcag of| Information .
| Raoigbration Cards Prep. of Data Files
- 5?8 4x6 E |Form 16 Forms 1-A ]
% B!Adniniﬁtrative Files Photographic field records |
= :
i H
¢ | Communal Listo & Sketches Fla. 6. o, j
e e e - : '
A,R.C. Searchers Raports Engincers Maps
L Chanlaing Reports : =
i 16 : Lisc. Info. to be found 1in
e Administrative Files.® series 5lips, Ete,
REASON #¥0OR _INVESTIGATION

Overseas Speciale

A, Caldwell, 14612{57, Luther B., Pvt.,
Co. H, 140th Infantry, K/A 9/30/18, DB
9/30/18, Conf #D 2960, Gr. #6, Amere Ctye
#1078, Charpentry, Memuse. Conf #D 12374,
Reburied 4/25/19 in Gr. #40, Sect. 41,
Romagne sous Montfaucon, Meuse. 5x8 card
on Lon S. Caldwed, File #113099, SN 1461
364, AG201, Pvt., Co. H, 140th Infantry.
K/A 9/26/18. -
B :
¢&s H, 140th Infantry, DB Sept. 30, 1918
H 276.2 B304.2 Cmme 148, Charpentry,
HMeuses

C. Comnunal lists show Caldwell, Luthe

Co. H, 140th Infantry. Sketch on Cmme

F{Caldwell, Luther) SN 1401904, Pvt., Co.
H, 140th Infantry, taken from Gr. #6,
Charpentry, Meuse and reburied into Gr.
#40, Sect. 41, Plot 1, Argnnne Amer. Cty
#1232, Romagne sous Montfaucon, Meuse.

. L. S. Caldwell is the correct name" Con-

» firmed #D 12374 shows L. S. Caldwill,
1401904, Pvt., Co. H, 140th Infantry
buried in Gr. #40, Sect #41, Plot 1,

‘Montfaucon, lleuse.
F. AQGO gives the following information
(1) SN 1401904 - No Record (2) Caldwell,
r Lon S. 1461364, Pvt., Co. H, 140th Inf.
NR Aude Fortner, Dudley, Mo. Uncle &

Trect number x

Amer. Cty. #1232, Romagne sous——

g, 04.5 N276/1 shows Luther
Caidwell, Pvt., Co. H, 140th Infantry
buried in Gre. #6-

D. ©Searcher's Report on Lon 5. Caldwel
says K/A Sept. 27, 1918 from machine gun

PVRIK Septe. &7, 18 CCHO6L-97 (4] SN

1461367 - Caldwell, Luther R. Pvt., Co.

H, 140th Infantry, Discharged May 13,
1 1919, Bell City, Mo.

dfed about midnight.
ports.

E. Form 1A 2960 shows Luther Caldwell,
Pvt., Co. H, 140th Infantry buried in Grd

No Chaplain's Re-

J.

#6. Form 16{12374) shows L. S. Caldwell

SUMMARY
It is to be noted that on disinterrment by Donf #D 12374 this body was identi

fied as L. S. Caldwell, SN 1401904.

Fur ther when the serial numbers:

1401904
1461364

are scrutinized, it can be readily seen that a six can be read a nought and that 3

can be read nind.
died from 9/27/ to 9/30 in the Argonne Dr

Since all the men buried around the grave of Caldwell originclly

ive, coinciding with the fact that Lon S.

Caldwell was killed 9/27/18 in the Argomnne Drive, it is the opinion of the invest-
igator that Gr. #40, Cect. #41, Plot 1, Argonne Amer. Cty. #1252, Romagnesous Mont-

faucon, Mesuse contains the body of Lon S.
Infantry.

Caldwe

11, SN 1461364, Pvt., Co. H, 140th

iiestaxic illing of grave

Mebesr Yl Som s+ caTayerr, 1461564,

pvt., Co. H, 140th Infantry.

i

1 z”’ﬁ

Dorothy E. Caldwell
Inveatigefor

Corr, Handled By

Date Completed g /oq4 /21

Adjucted By Cards Adjusted.

Checked By

s/zQ/LmL




2-201 VAG
WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

4G201 (Caldwell, Ton S.)ww  NPHSSTEERT MADE yuyp 2, 1921,

TN REPLY
REFER TO

JIJN ° 1921
/ 4143099
From: The Adjutant General of the Army.‘
To: The Quartermaster Gemeral of the Army,

Washington, D. C.

Sutject: Date of death of Private Ion 5. Caldwell,

1. TUpon investigation, it has been ascortained that
the date of death of the above man heretofore communicated to
you, is erroneous, and that Private Lon S. Caldwell, #1,461,564,
Company H, 140tk Infantry, was killed in action September 26,
1918,in France.

2. For purposes of identificatioh, you are advised
that the records show that the decesscd was enlisted July 1o, 1917,
and the name of the pgrson to be notified in case of emergency

was given as: Ande Fortmer, (unclej, Imdley, Mo.

Poxryg ’b]_)./(



WAR DEPARTMENT
Office of the Quartermaster General of the Army

Washington
B.R.S. Form 8-W-A-H Date  4/22/21.
In formation requesﬁed of A.G.O.
File No. \\3 Qﬂ\ﬂq,\lsltlon
o The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division) (SFECIA! 1
R0l The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts. N.W.,Washington, D.C. 3

Subject: Information required for G.R.S.

1, It is requested that the items checked below be completed, Request
confirmation of all information shown.

a., Surname Cal dwell o }\\f Date of death ’;&%‘j/’ 27// 5)

b. Christian name Ton S./ < TN w‘.'fi\g. Cause of death -—-/{-C W RQ&-
3 %
c. Serial Number 1461364 / “"‘*-h. Au:t.hority Clo sl =7 7
d. Organization CO- H, 140th Inf./' ;. Eme rgen address Aud@ort—
: ner, Jh

e. Rank Pvte ./ d 3 Relatlonshlp M
EODY DESCRTPTION DWT’TAL CHARTS
(See page #2 of the Sepvice Record) (See Physical report’ of

examination prior to enlistment)
a. Age of enlistment
: a. Strike out teeth missing
b. Color of eyes

=T - S B - i 3 R

¢. Color of hair upper right upper left
d. Height 817 6 Bwd 3 2D 3 AFSIG 18

‘ lower right lower left
e. Weight ;

f, Permanent marks and
physical defects at
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks)

H. L. ROGERS,. EoF

WS gﬂxj/\u\/\kﬁw 3N Quartermas:t.aga‘ acral, U.5.A. L
¢ & \-‘\ K ot
M'I"SQ Pahsr- Y:X
CEMETERY NO:  __. 71’
SHEET NO: S 1s4/4 Lleut. M.C. f:c ﬂ;ﬂa War Dy,
TYPED BY: 1.We W B e

5/713/1VL



Div,

& Infantry Z’VEL ¢:\LDI 'J 0 ?. - Pyt, 14'1;[.)04 iy

'!ttou e -u, Cpl, IéBMI
htm 2 e Iaoom

Home ¢+ Bell City Mo,

5 archor o1ivér Buswoll % Tst Liowt. A
[ - 'gi-p:m,xmthium T

}, |
\ ('Y ..““‘: | ~

W \\:\.GU
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5th Ind.

293. Caldwell, Luther B.
Hqrse., American GeReSs., QMC.,in Europe, 8 Avenue

To: Quartermmaster General, Munitions Building, Washington, DeC.

1. Returned accomplished.

2. The Photographic Section, these Headquarters, have been notified

the change in order that another photograph of the
corrected inscription.

[ by

N |
g

n'\ lg\-\r\- =1
- S ‘

B October 6,1920)

Lo #

‘Al [eriojew

(5S
W0

grave may be taken with t

He F. RETHERS,
Colonel, QeMsCe
Chief.

f;

ETD

p

o



bth Ind. WH /b o
298, Galdwell, Luther B.

Hyrse, american GeReSes WNCe,in Europe, 8 Avemue d'lens, Paris, October 64,1920,
To: Quasrtermaster Gemeral, Munitions Building, Vashington, DeCe

is Returned accomplisheds

2. The Photographic Section, these Headquarters, have been motified of
the change in order that another photograph of the grave may be taken with the
corrected inscription. :

Flgae K Fry
He Fo RETHERS,

Golonel, QelleCe
Chief»




3rd Inde 7 HW/mt

293, Caldawell, Luther B.
Hqrss, American GeReS., QliC.,in Europe, & Avenue dtlena,Paris, September 14, 1920.
To; Supervisor Area il, AGRS., Romagne~s ous-Montfaucon (Meuse)

1. Forwerded for compliance with paragraph 1, original communication
herewith and reply by indorsement hereon when completed.

By direction: %_4 4
EDGAR A. FRY, == }?L
Colonel, Infantry, v
Chief,Operations Division

'4th Ind. ¢ 5i§;ja£.

Supervisor, Area #1 A.G.H.S., QUC, in K., Homagne-sous-rontfancon (lieuse)
September 26, 1920. To: Chief, AGRS, QIC, in R., Paris.

1. Returnmed. The above directed changes conmpleted.

2. The Red Cross Photographic Ssction has not been notified.

RECORDED N
We Lo MANN

G&Pt LN ) .leo




: HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN GR//ES REGISTRATION SERVICE, Q.M.C., IN EUROPE

8 AVENUE D'IENA, PARIS
August 13,1920,

¥Fremio, <02, Chiaefgll, Luther 2.

Tot
Quartermester Cenecrel,U.S5.A.,Vashington,D.C.
1st) :
Subject: 2nd) Follow-up letter.
Brd )
XXX
Ind.
Please expedite reply to lst of this office
letter
AXXFEXX
dated o B RNo. | 3 . i
Junce L5,1920 =293, Caldwell,Luthexr B,
SR OGNS i i . AL S I MR (L N R e

Change of Inscription,See your GRS, Voim No.l22,
(¥ile Ho.3760LByediveesidon),ure 2,1920.
Chag., A. Morrow,

Major Q.M.C.
Executive Officer.



) HEADQUARTERS
A MERICAN GRA™'ES REGISTRATION SERVICE, Q.M.C,, IN EUROPE

8., AVENUE D'IENA, PARIS

September 25, 1920

File No.
y .
From: Chief, : 3 7 (L O
1@ § Quartermaster General, U.S.Army (Cemeterial Diaision).
N £ 91 =
subject: Acknowledgment of Correspondence.

Receipt this date is acknowledged of Lhe follow1ng
correspondence from your office:

REEEXR )

[Lf  Tndorsement )

File No.293.8 Cem.Div. 7 37605 Registrat;bg

dated: September 7th 1920

Subject: Change of Inscription

Name: Caldwell, Imther B.,




i 1st Ind, % T L E

File No: 203.8 - Cem. Div. - #37605 - Registration.
From: 0.(.M.G., Cemeterial Division, September 7, 1920, To: Chief, American
Graves Registration Service, G.M.C. in Burope, #8 Avenue d'lena, Paris, France.

1. Returned; with the information that 1st indorsement from your
office, dated June 25, 1920, to which reference is made in foregoing com=
munication, was answered by 2nd indorsement from this office dated August -
30th, 1920, advising the correct serial number of this soldier to be 1461367.

By authority of the Quartermaster Gegeral.

/DA CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Major, U, 8. Army,

%% Chief, Cemeterial Division,
SEP 8- 199 By: M

E. E. DAVIS, ;
Executive Assistant, VL%
Inv, S,S. %

Inv, & AdJa

ot



2nd Ind.
File Wo: -295.6 - Cem. Div, -~ #37605 - Registration. '
Prom: 0.Q.M.Ga, Cémeterial Division, August 30, 1920, To: Chief, Zmerigan
Graves Registration Sorvice, W.X.Ce in Furope, #8 ivemue 4'lema, Paris, Fraunce.
1. . Returned; with the Information that the records of this office,

as vorified by those of The Adjutant General's 0ffioce, show the correct army
seriel number of this soldier to be wmmber 1461307 '

Ze - Action tobotmu.oamm

By authority of the Quartermsster Genoral.

CHARLES C. PIERCE, M
Major, U. s. DRG
. DA Chief, Cemeterial Division. '
[ 2%
Invd 5,8, s :
Inveid Adj. : Ee Bs INVIS




I : ht Ind.
258, Caldwell, m _ R
Hqrss, smerican Gelledest Jegin EnroPa. 8 Avenme d'lena,’aris, Jm ZBth 1920. b

20; Quartermaster auna.. lln.'-nm Building, mmon, Dale

1. Hetumed. Our Records show LeSe CALDWELL, m. PVhe, 00eE,
mmmum. Sraves

nmmmumum:mt mlhurds
_mumunmumwm,

udtha




“H 5 | Das
: * ‘ a7 !/
s ‘ 3‘7 0 1st Ind. VT N K /mt.
2983, Caj,.gme,;l.l, Luther ™

qus., American G.R.S.,QLC.,:Ln Furope, 8 Avenue d'Iena,Paris, June 25th 1920.
79; Quartermaster General, Munitions Building, WASHINGTON, D.C.

l. Returned. Our Records show LS. CALDWELL, 1401904 Pvte, COeH,
140th Infantry buried in this Grave.

2. Please advise which is correct in order that our Records and the
inscription on the Cross may be corrected accordingly.

- o=
RS-
r' y

n. E’«" ammms &

&13'&1} 0-'001 O ,Q MeGe
Chlefq >

‘-.‘J/"

QPSU

end Ind.

File No: 293.8 - Cem. Div. - #37605 - Registration.
From: O0.2.M.G., Cemeterial Division, August 30, 1920. To: Chief, “merican
Graves Registration Service, Y.M.C. in Europe, #6 Avenue d'Iena, Paris,- France.

1. Returned; with the information that the records of this office,
as verified by those of The Adjutant General's Office, show the correct army
serial number of this soldier to be mumber 1461367 .

Ze Action to be taken as originally r‘équested.

‘(U By anthority of the Quartermaster Gengss
(? CHARLES C. PIERCE,
O Major, U. ©, Army,
Q; Chief, Cemeterial Division.

F

‘}\-" -
4 By:

E. B. DAVIS,
Executive Assistant,.



HEADQUARTERS
AhIEBIGAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE., Q.HM.C. IN EUROPE
8, avenue d'Iena, Paris

June 28th, 1920
File Ho.293,‘ Caldwell, Iuther Be

FROM : Chief
70 : Quartermaster General, Munitions Building, Washington, D.C.
SUBJECT : Change of Inscription.

1. Referring to your letter (G.R.S. Form #122) dated June 2nd,
1920, concerning change of inscription over the grave of Private
ILuther B. Caldwell, #1461357, Company H, 140th Infantry., it is
estimated that a rejply will ‘be forwarded your oﬂfiee within 20 days.

L

/ ENES e /’7-;::44____
H. F. RETHERS .
g .‘- “. Lieu.t,COl., wc
/ l e .\
\ L
Ad \?"" N L ;‘-‘l‘&-‘f
\";‘i . /
oser art .tul
QE :H gf,} 3

B /
g
sy
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G RISEIFOT. Nok © 2. s ;f};é%f :

Ghange of Inscription, S

WAR DEPARTMENT .
OFFICE .OF THZ QUARTERASTER GENERAL OF TUE ARMY

VIASHINGTON
i June 2, 1920

File No, 7605 Registration.

*
L8

From; : Office of the Quartermaster General, Chief, Cemeterial Division,(GRS)
Munitions Building, 19th & B Streets, N.W., Washington, D, C.

) e Chief, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europse,
8 Avenue d'Iena, Paris, France.

Subject: Change »f Inscription on Grave larker.

1.. It is requested that the inscription. on the marker erected
Cty. # 1282

over grave # 40 Jplot s , section__# ;
_Argonne American Cemotery, Romsgno-Sous-Montfauson, Meuse

be corrected to correspond with the records of this office which show
Private Iuther B, Caldwell, Serisl §1461857, Compeny Ky 140th Infanirys

ipate of death 9/50/3,8

: 2. When this has been done, advise the Red Cross Photographic
Seetion in order that another photograph may be taken of the grave with
the correet inscription.

By authority of the Quartermaster (General:
CHARLES C. PIERCE,

Colonel, U.S. Army,
Chief, Cemeterial Division,

o
& e
==l - -
2
M /ms PO -
/ mg / i
Inv . S . S L] ,‘f" &

23
Inv, & Adj. Dept, ?CM ,:r; 5

NS=7763/1¢



G.R.5. Yorm No: 122.
Change-of I ption,

SIGEA

L

WAR DEPARTHMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERIASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
WASHINGLON

File Mo, 37606 Registration,

LA

s : o 810 YU NS
: ; : : | I gl P
From: 0ffice of the Quartermaster General, Chief Cemetq;aul,ﬂﬁv151
Munitions Building, 19%h & 3 Streets, N.W.,\JiZchington, D. T,
6 —— =X .
To: Chief, American Graves Registration Service, Qwé.€.,-1n Burope,

<

8 Avenue d'Iena, Paris, ¥rance.

Subject: Change of Inscription on Grave lfarker.

1. It is requested that the inscription on the marker erected

overssrayetANNanie i pl ot I

Weectiloniliig] CARY L it SO ORBIG
__.Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-Sous-liontfaucon, Meuse

be corrected to correspond with the records of this ofiice which show

Private Imthe
/

(4

r B, Caldwell, Serial #146136¥, Company H, 140th Infantrye
) J
. 9/30/18

2, When this has been done, advise the Red Cross Photographic
Section in order tha® another photograph may be taken of the grave with
the correct inscription.,

Diate of death

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

IERCE,
g ml S. Army,
/\{ ) S Aief/ Cereterial Division,
"
Va
CMH /ms y.
Inv,5.5. 1€ .
Inv, & Adj. Dept.
3

NS=~7763/3C

2
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Form 958
7-21-20. ;
Dat oot HE N ay 827 Qo S LR G

From: Graves Photography Bureau, A.R.C.
To:  Graves Registration Service, War Department .

Subject: Correction in Stenciling on Grave Marker.

Kindly make the following correctio:ﬁji’ﬁrfor in stenciling on
grave marier and sse that retzke on grav€ photograph is ordered:

Ararp A S8 7}
X o ‘,«"‘ I rg [
4 4 1. 370 L9

IS WY o IS R S el AN S R AL
PHOTEsnanhiiN o) ur D2 THLE | N T T S e S
Name of City--—--—-—-—--- __-_; ________________________
EirEnic Wl sstaomomrme  momm it e m o Il L e
Particulars gn Cross Correct Particulars
1. Name Sldwell, TalSs o0 il i 1._Caldwell, Lubher B, ______ %fi_
ot el (AL O e R T, SR T DI AN ARG S AL LB s
3. Number------ccememmmme o —ol B ettt
4, Q?ganization —————————— m——— e S i oo = ol o
5. Date of Death-——-—-ooeoe——__ L et e

s ~Tiess



